Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
Name Execution Date		ution Date		
Leonard Krane 07/10/2006		006		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name: Mount Hamilton Par	Mount Hamilton Partners, LLC			
Street Address: 650 Castro St. Suite	St. Suite 120-333			
City: Mountain View	iew			
State/Country: CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code: 94041	94041			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type	Number			
Patent Number: 57990	63			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number:(650)969-8203Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:650-969-8300				
Email: kschrock@imsciences.com Correspondent Name: Kourtney Schrock				
Address Line 1: 650 Castro St. Suite #220				
Address Line 4: Mountain View, CALIFORNIA 94041				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kourtney Schrock			
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment_TalkWeb#page1.tif source=Assignment_TalkWeb#page2.tif				

PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Leonard Krane, an individual with home address at 2239 Queensborough Lane, Los Angeles CA 90077 ("Assignor""), does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto Mount Hamilton Partners, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with an office at 650 Castro Street, Suite 120-333, Mountain View, CA 94041 ("Assignee"), or its designees all of Seller's right, title, and interest that exist today and may exist in the future in and to all of the following that may exist, if any (collectively, the "Patent Rights"):

(a) US Patent No 5,799,063 the patent listed below ("the Patent");

(b) all provisional patent applications, patent applications, patents or other governmental grants or issuances (i) to which the Patent directly or indirectly claims priority and/or (ii) for which the Patent directly or indirectly forms a basis for priority;

(c) reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations, continuations-in-part, continuing prosecution applications, requests for continuing examinations, and divisions of any item in the foregoing categories (a) and (b);

(d) foreign patents, patent applications, and counterparts relating to any item in the foregoing categories (a) through (c);

(e) rights to all inventions, invention disclosures, and discoveries described in any item in the foregoing categories (a) through (d) and all other rights arising out of such inventions, invention disclosures, and discoveries;

(f) causes of action (whether currently pending, filed, or otherwise) and other enforcement rights under, or on account of, the Patent and/or any item in any of the foregoing categories (a) through (e), including, without limitation, all causes of action and other enforcement rights for damages, injunctive relief, and other remedies of any kind for past, current, and future infringement; and

(g) all rights to collect royalties and other payments under or on account of the Patent and/or any item in the foregoing categories (b) through (f).

×.

Patent No.	<u>Country</u>	<u>Filing Date/Issue</u> <u>Date</u>	Title of Patent
US 5,799,063	US	August 15, 1996/ August 25, 1998	Communication system and method of providing access to pre-recorded audio messages via the internet, by Leonard Krane.

PATENT REEL: 018207 FRAME: 0055

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Assignment of Patent Rights is executed a Los Angeles on July 10, 2006
ASSIGNOR
By: 4 Anne Man
Name: Lephard Krane
Title: Owner

) SS.

(Signature MUST be notarized)

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

On <u>JULY 10, 2006</u>, before me, <u>Mangala T.B. Tennakoon</u>, Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared <u>LEONARD</u> <u>KRANE</u>, personallyknown to-me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal.

mobilitier Signature (Seal) MANGALA T. B. TENNAKOON Commission # 1563650 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Apr 21, 200

PATENT REEL: 018207 FRAME: 0056

RECORDED: 09/06/2006